C 249 30860
0
OWNER’S MANUAL
ASSEMBLY OPERATION MAINTENANCE
WARRANTY PART ORDERING
CAUTION: Exercise of a strenuous nature, as is customarily done on this equipment, should not be
undertaken without first consulting a physician. No specific health claims are made or implied as they
relate to the equipment.

keep in a safe place for
future reference.
HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
The MODEL NUMBER for the TREADMILL will be found on the frame
Always mention this MODEL NUMBER when requesting service or replacement parts
for your TREADMILL.
All parts listed herein may be ordered through SEARS CANADA INC.RETAIL OR
CATALOG STORES AND SERVICE CENTERS.  If the parts you need are not
stocked locally your order will be electronically transmitted to a SEARS Parts
Distribution Center for expedited handling.
When ordering parts by mail, selling prices will be furnished on request or parts will be
shipped at prevailing prices and you will be billed accordingly.
WHEN ORDERING REPLACEMENT PARTS, ALWAYS GIVE THE
FOLLOWING
INFORMATION.
1. PART NUMBER
2. PART DESCRIPTION
3. MODEL NUMBER
4. NAME OF ITEM
Your sears merchandise takes on added value when you discover that Sears has Service
Units throughout the Country. Each is staffed by Sears, Trained Technicians Sears
approved methods.
For assembly helps or missing parts call the factory at 1-888-707-1880
©2008
30
Get it fixed, at your home or ours!
Just Call:
1-800-4-MY-HOME®
(1-800-469-4663)
24 hours a day, 7 days a week
For the repair of major brand appliances in your own home …
no matter who made it, no matter who sold it!
For your nearest Sears Parts & Service location,
to bring in products like vacuums, lawn equipment and electronics.
For Sears Parts & Service, to order the replacement parts,
accessories and owner’s manuals that you need to do-it-yourself.
_______________________________________________________________________________________________
To purchase or inquire about a Sears Maintenance Agreement, call:
1-800-361-6665
9 a.m. – 11 p.m. Mon. – Fri. EST, 9 a.m. – 4 p.m. Sat.
_______________________________________________________________________________________________
Pour service en francais: